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Posted: 5/9/2012 2:27:19 PMQuestion: 489: Who do we contact for a site visit? Is there going to be an organized 
site visit?

Status:Question 1. Who do we contact for a site visit? Is there going to be an 
organized site visit?

Answer 1. Please contact Mr. Robert Little of Infrastructure Corporation 
of America at 813-390-2565 or Ritchie Rhodes of Infrastructure 
Corporation of America at 321-230-1050 for a site visit.

Question 2. Is there going to be an organized site visit?

Answer 2. No.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/15/2012 4:02:23 PM

Posted: 5/25/2012 10:51:10 AMQuestion: 728: In the plans and specifications it refers in several places about 
spare parts.  The only spare parts list that we are able to find is located in 
508-12.4 Spare Parts:
A. Furnish one gate arm assembly including lights.
B. Furnish one gate motor.

Is this the only spare parts to be furnished for the entire project?

Status:Yes, No other spare parts are required beyond those described in the 
Contract Plans and TSP. Thanks.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/30/2012 8:32:51 AM

Posted: 5/29/2012 7:33:06 AMQuestion: 739: 1.   No window finish is specified. Is standard white paint finish 
acceptable?
 
2.    The door is specified as ballistic rated (UL752, Level 2).  No such 
rating is shown for windows. Please confirm windows and/or glazing are 
not required to be bullet resistant
 
3.    Is tinted glass required?
 

District Address:

District Phone:

District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

(863) 519-2222



Status:Answer 1.No,the aluminum hardware does not require additional finish.
Answer 2.Windows shall meet the requirements of the Florida Building 
Code's Wind-Born Debris Region,wind speed requirements and the 
requirements of the Large Missile Test.
Answer 3. No.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/30/2012 8:30:35 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 3:37:14 PMQuestion: 777: What bridge closure time will be allowed for operations that require 
the leaf to be raised such as replacing the live load bearing plates and 
span lock repairs? Also the machinery grout at these locations should be 
cured without live traffic load on the bearings.

Status:No bridge closures shall be allowed for load bearing plates,  replacing the 
live load shoes, completing the span lock repairs, or for any other reason. 
Technical Special Provisions Section 468-6.1 and Note 5 on Drawing 
BM-5 (Sheet No. 17) calls for a temporary live load shoes during Live 
Load Shoe assembly work.  

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 4:36:43 PM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:31:38 PMQuestion: 779: BM-3 
1. "Rack Turned Bolts" - Please provide a lenght and diameter.

Status:Length and diameter of rack turned bolts to be field verified as per 
contract plans. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 10:27:30 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:40:08 PMQuestion: 780: Spec. T468-3.3 Speed Reducer & Gear Train 
1. "New Motor Couplings" - Please provide details and sizing
2. "New Drip Pans" - Please provide details and sizing
3. "New Open Gear Covers" - Please provide details and sizing

Status:No new motor couplings, drip pans, and open gear covers shall be 
required to be replaced in the Contract plans.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 10:53:04 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:51:22 PMQuestion: 781: BM-6
1.  "Furnish New Gear sets" - Please provide dimensions and details

Status:The existing gear shall be field verified and  replaced in kind as per the 
contract plans.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 11:03:24 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:53:33 PMQuestion: 782: Plan Sheet 5, under 13 Pay item Notes - Each note provide a pay 
item number and description of work with the exception of Q.  Please tell 
us what pay item # to use for all the work in Note Q.  
Thank you



Status:The work described in Note Q is paid for under Pay Item No. 508-4, 
Movable Bridge Electrical Equipment, Rehabilitation Projects Only.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 8:10:49 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:54:26 PMQuestion: 783: 468-1.1.3.2

Please provide minumum experience requiremnt for millwright and 
supervisory millwright.

Status:The contractor shall provide the minimum experience requirement for 
millwright and supervisory millwright as found in Technical Special 
Provision 468-1.1.3.3.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 1:49:22 PM

Posted: 5/30/2012 4:56:48 PMQuestion: 784: Reference Bid Item 0530 1 (Rip Rap, Sand Cement).  The bid 
quantity for the referenced bid item is shown as 177 CY.  It appears this 
should be 177 SY.  Please confirm the unit and bid quantity for this bid 
item.

Status:The Pay Item 530-1 (Riprap Sand Cement) unit is Cubic Yards per the 
Basis of Estimates. The unit shown on the plans is correct.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/1/2012 8:12:15 AM

Posted: 5/30/2012 5:12:03 PMQuestion: 785: Does the 120 day flexible start time run concurrently with the 125 
day contract time? Or can 120 days of acquisition time be used prior to 
the start of a 125 day work period?

Status:The 120 days of acquisition time is prior to the start of a 125 day contract 
time. However, the contractor can begin work before all of the 120 days 
of acquisition time have elapsed and if the contractor elects to begin work 
at that point, it would commence the charging of the 125 days of contract 
time. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/31/2012 12:45:04 PM


